Scoreboard

1 2 3 4 Total
Western Kentucky Hilltoppers 0 10 3 14 27
Louisiana-Lafayette Ragin' Cajuns 0 10 7 14 31
Scoring Summary
Scoring Summary
1st Quarter
None
2nd Quarter
WEKY TD Keshawn Simpson rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 10:16
7 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 3:05 WKU 7-0
ULL TD Torrey Pierce rushed to the right for 18 yard gain (Brett Baer made PAT) 8:18
5 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 1:58 ULL 7-7
WEKY FG Garrett Schwettman kicked a 42-yard field goal 6:08
6 PLAYS, 21 YARDS, TOP 2:10 WKU 10-7 RESULT FROM 55YD KICK RET)
ULL FG Brett Baer kicked a 23-yard field goal 0:00
9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 1:01 ULL 10-10
3rd Quarter
WEKY FG Garrett Schwettman kicked a 25-yard field goal 7:19
13 PLAYS, 62 YARDS, TOP 6:16 WKU 13-10
ULL TD Torrey Pierce rushed to the left for 15 yard gain (Brett Baer made PAT) 2:51

9 PLAYS, 81 YARDS, TOP 4:28 ULL 17-13

4th Quarter

WEKY TD Antonio Andrews rushed up the middle for 17 yard gain

(Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 14:19

7 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 3:17 WKU 20-17

WEKY TD Antonio Andrews rushed up the middle for 13 yard gain

(Garrett Schwettman made PAT) 6:00

11 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 5:52 WKU 27-17

ULL TD Terrance Broadway passed to Jamal Robinson to the right for 4 yard gain
(Brett Baer made PAT) 2:43

11 PLAYS, 72 YARDS, TOP 3:17 ULL 27-24

ULL TD Terrance Broadway rushed up the middle for 14 yard gain (Brett Baer made PAT) 0:38
8 PLAYS, 93 YARDS, TOP 0:54 ULL 31-27

Team Stats WKY LALAF
First Downs 25 28
Third Down Efficiency 5-10 6-10
Fourth Down Efficiency 0-0 0-0
Plays-Net Yards 70-415 67-582
Rushes-Yds 51-266 34-324
Passing Yds 149 258
Kick Return Yds 96 97
Punt Return Yds 16 0
Passes 10-19-1 23-33-2
Punts 3-118 2-86
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 3-2
Penalties-Yds 5-50 4-26
Sacks By: Number-Yards 0 -0 3 - 17
Time of Poss. 35:41 24:19

Individual Stats

RUSHING

WKY: Antonio Andrews 37-238, Keshawn Simpson 6-28, Kawaun Jakes 8-0

LALAF: Terrance Broadway 14-145, Alonzo Harris 10-104, Torrey Pierce 4-68, Effrem Reed 3-23,
Harry Peoples 2--1, Team 1-15

PASSING
WKY: Kawaun Jakes 10-18-149-1, Team 0-1-0-0
LALAF: Terrance Broadway 23-33-258-2

RECEIVING

WKY: Willie McNeal 4-56, Jack Doyle 3-59, Austin Aikens 1-16, Antonio Andrews 1-14, Nick Baisch 1-4
LALAF: Harry Peoples 13-144, Darryl Surgent 6-57, Jamal Robinson 3-27, Jacob Maxwell 1-30
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Team
Western Ky.
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.
La.-Lafayette
Western Ky.

Start
Poss
KO
POSS
INT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
INT
PUNT
POSS
POSS
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
FUMB
KO
INT
KO
KO
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
15:00
11:01
5:47
0:25
13:21
10:16
8:18
6:08
3:51
1:01
0:57
15:00
15:00
13:35
7:19
2:51
2:36
14:19
11:52
6:00
2:43
1:32
0:38

20
20
33
20
1
33
16
opp 45
20
34
28
29
35
10
31
19
46
36
7
32
28
48
7
31

End
Poss
POSS
INT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
TD
FG
INT
PUNT
POSS
FG
KO
FUMB
FG
TD
FUMB
TD
INT
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
HALF

Clock
15:00
11:01
5:47
0:25
13:21
10:16
8:18
6:08
3:51
1:01
0:57
0:00
15:00
13:35
7:19
2:51
2:36
14:19
11:52
6:00
2:43
1:32
0:38
0:00

Ball On
20
opp 30
opp 41
opp 48
38

opp 24
35
37
28

opp 5
35
opp 31
opp 7
opp 24

opp 39

opp 43

opp 35
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